STATE OF CALIFORNIA GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor

CALIFORNIA STATE LANDS COMMISSION R s, e 5741800
100 Howe Avenue, Suite 100-South TTY CA Relay Service: 711 or Phone 800.735.2922
Sacramento, CA 95825-8202 > from Voice Phone 800.735.2929
L or for Spanish 800.855.3000
-
NV
Contact Phone: (916) 574-1890

Eotaklished ire 1958
NOTICE OF EXEMPTION
File Ref: L7188.2
Title: Letter of Non-Objection to Perform Pedestrian and Observational Surveys
Location: State-owned school lands within Imperial and Riverside Counties (Exhibit A)

Description: Request to perform pedestrian and observational surveys, including habitat assessment surveys, desert
tortoise protocol surveys, and botanical and cultural resource surveys.

Name of Approving Public Agency: California State Lands Commission

Name of Proponent (Person or Agency): BHE Renewables

Exempt Status:

CLASS 6, INFORMATION COLLECTION (Cal. Code Regs, tit. 2, § 2905, sub. (e)(3))

Reasons for exemption:

Issuance of a letter of non-objection to enter State-owned school lands to conduct pedestrian and observational surveys
will only cause a minor physical change in the environment and will not change existing activities in the area. There are no

unusual circumstances surrounding the project that will result in significant environmental impacts. Therefore, the project
will not have a significant effect on the environment and the above categorical exemption applies.

DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING AND POSTING BY THE
GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH

ALEXANDRA BORACK, Assistant Chief
Environmental Science, Pla \ing, and Management Division

Contact Person: Drew Simpkin (916) 574-1900



Exhibit A

CA-IM-123.000
CA-IM-516.000
CA-IM-517.000
CA-IM-522.000
CA-IM-546.000
CA-IM-571.000
CA-RI-085.000

CA-RI-087.000

CA-RI-108.000

CA-RI-232.000

CA-RI-233.000

CA-RI-234.000

CA-IM-210.000
CA-IM-211.000
CA-IM-286.000
CA-IM-288.000
CA-IM-289.000
CA-IM-298.000
CA-IM-306.000
CA-IM-323.000
CA-IM-369.000
CA-IM-458.000
CA-IM-466.000
CA-IM-475.000
CA-IM-490.000
CA-IM-512.000
CA-IM-585.000

017-340-010
011-030-001
009-221-017
009-175-003
009-192-014
0059-132-013
729020014

729020012

749060023

750210019

750210018

750210017

016-462-015
016-452-009
015-142-002
015-141-001
015-130-029
015-103-016
015-104-001
015-072-001
011-452-012
011-215-016
011-161-015
011-150-002
011-122-001
011-081-001
007-970-002

Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Riverside
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial
Imperial



	Name of Approving Public Agency:  California State Lands Commission
	Exempt Status:
	Reasons for exemption:
	DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING AND POSTING BY THE
	GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH

