STATE OF CALIFORNIA GAVIN NEWSOM, Governor

CALIFORNIA STATE LANDS COMMISSION

100 Howe Avenue, Suite 100-South Sacramento, CA 95825-8202



JENNIFER LUCCHESI, Executive Officer (916) 574-1800 TTY CA Relay Service: 711 or Phone 800.735.2922 from Voice Phone 800.735.2929 or for Spanish 800.855.3000

Contact Phone: (916) 574-1890

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

File Ref: L7188.2

Title: Letter of Non-Objection to Perform Pedestrian and Observational Surveys

Location: State-owned school lands within Imperial and Riverside Counties (Exhibit A)

Description: Request to perform pedestrian and observational surveys, including habitat assessment surveys, desert tortoise protocol surveys, and botanical and cultural resource surveys.

Name of Approving Public Agency: California State Lands Commission

Name of Proponent (Person or Agency): BHE Renewables

Exempt Status:

CLASS 6, INFORMATION COLLECTION (Cal. Code Regs, tit. 2, § 2905, sub. (e)(3))

Reasons for exemption:

Issuance of a letter of non-objection to enter State-owned school lands to conduct pedestrian and observational surveys will only cause a minor physical change in the environment and will not change existing activities in the area. There are no unusual circumstances surrounding the project that will result in significant environmental impacts. Therefore, the project will not have a significant effect on the environment and the above categorical exemption applies.

DATE RECEIVED FOR FILING AND POSTING BY THE GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH

ALEXANDRA BORACK, Assistant Chief

Environmental Science, Planning, and Management Division

Contact Person: Drew Simpkin (916) 574-1900

Exhibit A

Tract Number	Assessor Parcel Number	County
CA-IM-123.000	017-340-010	Imperial
CA-IM-516.000	011-030-001	Imperial
CA-IM-517.000	009-221-017	Imperial
CA-IM-522.000	009-175-003	Imperial
CA-IM-546.000	009-192-014	Imperial
CA-IM-571.000	009-132-013	Imperial
CA-RI-085.000	729020014	Riverside
CA-RI-087.000	729020012	Riverside
CA-RI-108.000	749060023	Riverside
CA-RI-232.000	750210019	Riverside
CA-RI-233.000	750210018	Riverside
CA-RI-234.000	750210017	Riverside
CA-IM-210.000	016-462-015	Imperial
CA-IM-211.000	016-452-009	Imperial
CA-IM-286.000	015-142-002	Imperial
CA-IM-288.000	015-141-001	Imperial
CA-IM-289.000	015-130-029	Imperial
CA-IM-298.000	015-103-016	Imperial
CA-IM-306.000	015-104-001	Imperial
CA-IM-323.000	015-072-001	Imperial
CA-IM-369.000	011-452-012	Imperial
CA-IM-458.000	011-215-016	Imperial
CA-IM-466.000	011-161-015	Imperial
CA-IM-475.000	011-150-002	Imperial
CA-IM-490.000	011-122-001	Imperial
CA-IM-512.000	011-081-001	Imperial
CA-IM-585.000	007-970-002	Imperial